Main Road, Kayasthapara, Kasba Kolkata, Area 3061.13 sq.ft.
Property ID: SBIN041510000005

(i)3

(ii)

Type of Possession: Physical
Not known, if any.Details of the 

encumbrances known 
to the secured creditor.

4.

The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold

Rs. 99,91,68,709.27 (Rupees Ninety nine crore ninety one lakh sixty eight thousand 
seven Hundred nine and Raise twenty seven only) and further interest from 
30.09.2025, costs, etc thereon due to the secured creditor from M/s NAP 
Construction Pvt Ltd (Borrower) and its Guarantors.

5.

Property ID: (i) SBIN041510000001: Rs 8,50,000/-(Rs Eight Lacs 
Fifty Thousand Only)

(ii) SBIN041510000005: Rs 9,10,000/-(Rs Nine Lacs 
Ten Thousand Only)

Deposit of 
earnest money

6.

Reserve price of the 
immovable secured 
assets:

Property ID: (i) SBIN041510000001: Rs 85,00,000/-(Rs Eighty-Five 
Lac Only)

(ii) SBIN041510000005: Rs 91,00,000/-(Rs Ninety One 
Lac Only)

7.

Account/ Wallet in which 
EMD to be remitted

Last Date and Time 
within which EMD to be 
remitted:

Time and manner of 
payment

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the 
EMD already paid, immediately, i.e.

[...]

On 23/12/2025 (Tuesday) Between 11.00 A.M. to 04:00 P.M.9.

The e-Auction will be 
conducted through the 
Bank’s approved service 
provider.

10. M/s. PSB Alliance at the web portal

https://baanknet.com

0)11. (i) Bid increment amount:
(a) SBIN041510000001: Rs.25,000.00(Rupees twenty five thousand only)
(b) SBIN041510000005:Rs.25,000.00 (Rupees twenty five thousand only)

(ii) Auto extension: 
(limited / unlimited)

(ii)Auto extension of 10 minutes each.

(iii) Indian Rupee (INR)
(iii) Bid currency & unit of 
measurement

12. Date and Time during 
which inspection of the 
immovable 
assets to be sold and 
intending bidders should